



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Municipality: **WAO, LANA DEL SUR**
3rd Quarter, CY 2017

PROGRAM/ PROJECT NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Approved Budget for the Contract	WINNING BIDDER/S	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE BIDDER	BID AMOUNT	Date of Bidding
1.	Supply & Installation of Electronic Audio Conference System Equipment for the Office of the Sangguniang Bayan	340,800.00	Gakken Philippines, Inc.	Juniper Ryan Fernandez/Acacia St., Corner Quimpo Blvd., Davao City	338,777.00	July 10, 2017
2.	Supply & Delivery of 1 Unit 4x4 Double Cab Pick-up Service Vehicle for Mayor's Office	1,800,000.00	Toyota Kidapawan	Joy Mae M. Achay/Lot7, Block 18, Balindong, Kidapawan City	1,800,000.00	July 24, 2017
3.	Supply & Delivery of Materials for the Construction of Daycare Center @ Sitio Km9, Diomel, Brgy. Banga, Wao, Lanao del Sur	187,025.00	Charlz Commercial	Charlo Revil/Osmeña St., Central Poblacion, Kalilangan Bukidnon	183,116.00	July 26, 2017
4.	Supply & Delivery of Materials for Concreting of Sanitary Landfill @ Brgy. Katutungan, Wao, Lanao del Sur	672,578.68	Charlz Commercial	Charlo Revil/Osmeña St., Central Poblacion, Kalilangan Bukidnon	648,535.00	July 26, 2017
5.	Supply & Delivery of Cacao Seedlings for Wao DAF	332,000.00	Upian Agri Pinoy Farmers Producer Cooperative	Rebecca A. Montano/Blensong, Upi, Maguindanao	331,320.00	July 26, 2017
6.	Supply & Delivery of Electric Meters for 46 Unit Market Stalls @ Wao Integrated Bus Terminal	121,900.00	Charlz Commercial	Charlo Revil/Osmeña St., Central Poblacion, Kalilangan Bukidnon	108,376.00	July 31, 2017
7.	Supply & Delivery of Medicines for RHU Dispensing Area	268,980.50	RP Pharma and Medical Supplies	Ryan Parcon/Door 1&2 CKY Building, Lapasan Highway, Cagayan de Oro City	264,677.33	August 7, 2017
8.	Supply & Delivery of 1 Unit 4x2 Double Cab Pick-up Service Vehicle for Assessor's Office	1,200,000.00	Nissan Davao/Davao Unicar Corporation	Jose A. Cua/718 J.P. Laurel Avenue, Davao City	1,165,000.00	August 7, 2017
9.	Supply & Delivery of Materials for the Construction of Nutri-Post Center at Brgy. Western, Wao, Lanao del Sur	137,555.00	Charlz Commercial	Charlo Revil/Osmeña St., Central Poblacion, Kalilangan Bukidnon	136,170.70	August 9, 2017
10.	Supply & Delivery of Construction Materials for the Proposed Demolition and Transfer of Existing Kitchen and Motorcycle Parking Area at Wao Municipal Hall	104,185.46	Charlz Commercial	Charlo Revil/Osmeña St., Central Poblacion, Kalilangan Bukidnon	102,099.48	August 22, 2017

11.	Supply & Delivery of Construction Materials for the Proposed Extension Building of Wao Municipal Hall	2,376,191.30	Charlz Commercial	Charlo Revil/Osmeña St., Central Poblacion, Kalilangan Bukidnon	2,355,237.40	August 22, 2017
12.	Supply & Delivery of Materials for the Construction of 1 Unit Classroom Building for Wao Central Community School	202,425.00	Charlz Commercial	Charlo Revil/Osmeña St., Central Poblacion, Kalilangan Bukidnon	191,883.00	August 29, 2017
13.	Supply & Delivery of Materials for the Construction of 11 Units Concrete Cottages at Wao Mountain Spring Resosrt	220,020.00	Charlz Commercial	Charlo Revil/Osmeña St., Central Poblacion, Kalilangan Bukidnon	219,725.00	September 25, 2017
14.	Supppy & Delivery of Native Chicken for Wao DAF	148,500.00	Abastillas Livestock	Feliciano Abastillas/Valencia City, Bukidnon	148,312.50	September 11, 2017

We, the BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE, hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MILAGROS H. PANISAN
BAC MEMBER

LOMINOG S. POLAYAGAN
BAC MEMBER

ENGR. SHIRLEY J. PASCO
BAC MEMBER

ENGR. NOLI S. REBUCAS
BAC MEMBER

ENGR. JONATHAN T. SIMON
BAC VICE CHAIRMAN

ENGR. ERWIN RONELLO P. PAMPLONA
BAC CHAIRMAN



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Municipality: **WAO, LANA DEL SUR**
3rd Quarter, CY 2017

REFERENCE NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Approved Budget for the Contract	WINNING BIDDER/S	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE BIDDER	BID AMOUNT	Date of Bidding

NONE

We, the BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE, hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MILAGROS H. PANISAN	LOMINOG S. POLAYAGAN	ENGR. SHIRLEY J. PASCO	ENGR. NOLI S. REBUNGR.	JONATHAN T. SIMON	ENGR. ERWIN RONELLO P. PAMPLONA
BAC MEMBER	BAC MEMBER	BAC MEMBER	BAC MEMBER	BAC VICE CHAIRMAN	BAC CHAIRMAN